Licence Number/Type:  3BM-PON1012  TYPE “B” 

Water Management Area: NUNAVUT 05 

Location: HAMLET OF POND INLET, NUNAVUT 

Classification: MUNICIPAL UNDERTAKING 

Purpose: DIRECT WATER USE AND DEPOSIT OF WASTE 

Quantity of Water use not SIXTY SEVEN THOUSAND (67,000) 
 to Exceed: CUBIC METRES PER YEAR 

Date of Licence Issuance: MAY 26, 2010 

Expiry of Licence: MAY 31, 2012 

This Licence, issued and recorded at Gjoa Haven, Nunavut, includes and is subject to the annexed 
conditions. 

Thomas Kabloona,

[...]

CONDITIONS APPLYING TO WATER USE  

1. The Licensee shall obtain all fresh water from Salmon River and Water Lake Reservoir 

or as otherwise approved by the Board in writing. 

2. The annual quantity of water used for all purposes shall not exceed sixty-seven thousand 

(67,000) cubic metres. 

3. The Licensee shall equip all water intake hoses with a screen of an appropriate mesh size 

to ensure that fish are not entrained and shall withdraw water at a rate such that fish do 
not become impinged on the screen. 

4. The Licensee shall not remove any material from below the ordinary high water mark of